BID FORM

00 41 43 - BID FORMS

1.1 Bid.

Bids will be received at the City of El Paso de Robles City Hall, 1000 Spring Street, Paso Robles, CA 93446, until **2:00 p.m. on Thursday, September 14, 2023.**

NAME OF BIDDER: AAAA Engineering Contracting, Inc

To the Honorable City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles 1000 Spring Street Paso Robles, California 93446

The undersigned hereby declare that we have carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and have read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any for the following Project:

Paso Robles Drainage Improvement Project, DPW 23-31

We hereby propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, tools, transportation, and services, and to discharge all duties and obligations necessary and required to perform and complete the Project, as described and in strict conformity with the Drawings, and these Specifications for TOTAL BID PRICE indicated herein.

The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding, and full consideration of the following addenda to the Contract Documents:

Addenda No.		

- 1. Attached is the required Bid Guarantee in the amount of not less than 10% of the Total Bid Price.
- 2. Attached is the completed Designation of Subcontractors form.
- 3. Attached is the fully executed Noncollusion Declaration form.
- Attached is the completed Iran Contracting Act Certification form.
- 5. Attached is the completed Public Works Contractor Registration Certification form.
- Attached is the completed Contractor's Certificate Regarding Workers' Compensation form.
- 7. Attached is the completed Bidder Information and Experience form.
- 8. Attached is the completed Site Visit Affidavit.
- 9. Attached is the completed Proposed Major Equipment and Material Suppliers form.

BID FORM

A. BID SCHEDULE

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Unit	Item Price	Total Price		
1	Mobilization (not to exceed 5% of bid)	1	LS	23,200.	23,200.		
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	12,000.	12,000.		
3	Construction Staking/Surveying	1	LS	15,000	15,000		
	Montebello Oaks						
4	Bar Reinforcing Steel	200	LBS	4.50	900		
5	Structural Concrete	4	CY	2,000.	8,000.		
6	Rock Slope Protection (Class IV)	123	CY	195.—	23,985.		
7	Geotextile Fabric	238	SY	27	0,420,-		
8	Class 2 Aggregate Base	31	CY	225	6,975.		
9	Rock Slope Protection (Class IX)	6	CY	295	1,770.		
10	Excavation and Backfill	125	CY	120.	15,000		
11	Overexcavation (Estimated)	40	CY	120.	4,800		
12	Hydroseed	1,797	SF	65	1,168.05		
13	Fiber Roll	293	LF	11.	3,223.		
14	Construction Entrance	1	EA	8,000.	8,000		
15	Inlet Protection	3	EA	350.—	1,050		
16	Gravel Bag Check Dam	6	EA	50.	300		
17	Replace Steel Grate	1	LS	2,300.	2,300.		
		Navajo Aven	ue Basin				
18	Bar Reinforcing Steel	270	LBS	4.50	1,215.		
19	Structural Concrete	5	CY	2,000	10,000.		
20	Rock Slope Protection (Class III)	41	CY	195.	7,995.		
21	Geotextile Fabric	116	SY	27	3,132.		
22	Class 2 Aggregate Base	14	CY	225.—	3,150,-		
23	Import	55	CY	125	6,875.		
24	Rock Slope Protection (Class IX)	4	CY	295	1,180.		

BID FORM

25	30" Corrugated HDPE	60	LF	166.	9,960.	
26	Overexcavation (Estimated)	350	CY	75.	26,250.	
27	Hydroseed	3,710	SF	.65	2,411.05	-2411.50
28	Fiber Roll	369	LF	11	4,059	
29	Construction Entrance	1	EA	8,000	8,000	
30	Inlet Protection	2	EA	350	700	
31	Detention Basin Outlet Structure	1	LS	5,000	5,000	6
32	Remove Exiting Storm Drain and Riser	1	LS	5,000	5,000.	
33	Excavation and Backfill	160	CY	75.	12,000.	
34	Repair, Replace and/or Repaint Fence	1	LS	5,000	5,000	
		Sleepy Holle	ow Road			
35	Rock Slope Protection (Class III)	10	CY	500:	5,000.—	
36	Geotextile Fabric	35	SY	35.—	1,225	
37	Class 2 Aggregate Base	3	CY	300	900	
38	36" Corrugated HDPE	20	LF	225.—	4,500.	
39	Hydroseed	409	SF	.65	256,85	-265.85
40	Fiber Roll	220	LF	11,-	2,420.	
41	Silt Fence	38	LF	35	1,330.	
42	Construction Entrance	1	EA	8,000.	8,000.—	
43	Inlet Protection	1	EA	500	500.	
44	Tree Removal (small)	4	EA	1.250.	5,000.	
45	Excavation and Backfill	13	CY	165.	2,145.	
46	Repair, Replace, and/or Repaint Fence	1	LS	3,800.	3,800,-	
47	Import	25	CY	190.	3,750.	1
	2	North River R	oad Slope			
48	Precast Catch Basin	1	EA	20,240.	20,240	
49	6" SDR-35 PVC Pipe	13	LF	335	4,355	
50	Terrace Drain	118	LF	45	5,310	
51	Overexcavation (estimated)	430	CY	75.—	32,250	
52	Hydroseed	3,781	SF	.65	2,457,65	
53	Fiber Roll	985	LF	8,50	8,372.50	

BID FORM

54	Silt Fence	132	LF	15	1,980
55	Construction Entrance	1	EA	8,000.	8,000-
56	Inlet Protection	3	EA	350	1,050
57	Gravel Bag Check Dam	4	EA	50	200
58	Mortar Plug	1	EA	250	250
59	Remove Sewer Pipe	1	LS	5,000	5,000
60	Excavation and Backfill	30	CY	120.—	3,600
61	Repair, Replace, and/or Re- Paint Fence	1	LF	5,000.	5,000:-
62	Import	20	CY	150.	3,000
	•	Union Road	Drainage	•	
63	Bar Reinforcement Steel	200	LBS	4.50	900.
64	Structural Concrete	4	CY	2,000	8,000,-
65	Rock Slope Protection (Class III)	102	CY	200	20,400:-
66	Geotextile Fabric	447	SY	20	8,940
67	Class 2 Aggregate Base	51	CY	225	11,475.
68	Overexcavation (Estimated)	40	CY	120.	4,800
69	Hydroseed	3,990	SF	.65	2,593.50
70	Fiber Roll	750	LF	11.	8,250.
71	Silt Fence	178	LF	15	2,670.
72	Construction Entrance	1	EA	8,000.	<u> ව,000</u>
73	Inlet Protection	3	EA	250.—	750
74	Gravel Bag Check Dam	17	EA	50	&50. [−]
75	Excavation and Backfill	170	CY	120.	20,400
76	Repair, Replace and/or Repaint Fence	1	LS	5,000	5,000

THE BASIS OF AWARD OF THE CONTRACT, IF AWARDED, SHALL BE THE BASE BID.

The costs for any Work shown or required in the Contract Documents, but not specifically identified as a line item are to be included in the related line items and no additional compensation shall be due to Contractor for the performance of the Work.

In case of discrepancy between the Unit Price and the Item Cost set forth for a unit basis item, the unit price shall prevail and shall be utilized as the basis for determining the lowest responsive, responsible Bidder. However, if the amount set forth as a unit price is ambiguous, unintelligible or

BID FORM

uncertain for any cause, or is omitted, or is the same amount as the entry in the "Item Cost" column, then the amount set forth in the "Item Cost" column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the Unit Price.

For purposes of evaluating Bids, the City will correct any apparent errors in the extension of unit prices and any apparent errors in the addition of lump sum and extended prices.

The estimated quantities for Unit Price items are for purposes of comparing Bids only and the City makes no representation that the actual quantities of work performed will not vary from the estimates. Final payment shall be determined by the Engineer from measured quantities of work performed based upon the Unit Price.

B. TOTAL BID PRICE:

TOTAL BID PRICE BASED ON BID SCHEDULE TOTAL OF UNIT PRICES
FOR PASO ROBLES DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, DPW 23-31 BID ITEMS 1-76

\$ 488,954.05

Total Bid Price in Numbers

FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND,

NINE HUNDRED FOURTY FOUR DOLLARS AND SIXTY CENTS.

Total Bid Price in Written Form

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the City which cannot be withdrawn for the number of calendar days indicated in the Notice Inviting Bids from and after the Bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the City and a third party, whichever is earlier.

The successful bidder hereby agrees to sign the contract and furnish the necessary bonds and certificates of insurance within fifteen (15) working days after the City provides the successful bidder with the Notice of Award.

Upon receipt of the signed contract and other required documents, the contract will be executed by the City, after which the City will prepare a letter giving Contractor Notice to Proceed. The official starting date shall be the date of the Notice to Proceed, unless otherwise specified. The undersigned agrees to begin the Work within ten (10) working days of the date of the Notice to Proceed, unless otherwise specified.

The undersigned has examined the location of the proposed work and is familiar with the Drawings and Specifications and the local conditions at the place where work is to be done.

If awarded the contract, the undersigned agrees that there shall be paid by the undersigned and by all subcontractors to all laborers, workers and mechanics employed in the execution of such contract no less than the prevailing wage rate within San Luis Obispo County for each craft,

BID FORM

classification, or type of worker needed to complete the Work contemplated by this contract as established by the Director of the Department of Industrial Relations. A copy of the prevailing

If the Bidder is a joint venture, <u>each</u> member of the joint venture must include the required licensing information.

Sureties that will furnish the Faithful Performance Bond and the Labor and Material Payment Bond, in the form specified herein, in an amount equal to one hundred percent (100%) of the contract price within fifteen (15) working days from the date the City provides the successful bidder the Notice of Award must meet all of the State of California bonding requirements, as defined in California Code of Civil Procedure Section 995.120 and must be authorized by the State of California.

The insurance company or companies to provide the insurance required in the contract documents must have a Financial Strength Rating of not less than "A-" and a Financial Size Category of not less than "Class VII" according to the latest Best Key Rating Guide. At the sole discretion of the City, the City may waive the Financial Strength Rating and the Financial Size Category classifications for Workers' Compensation insurance.

(signatures continued on next page)

BID FORM

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that all of the information submitted in connection with this Bid and all of the representations made herein are true and correct.

BID FORM

1.2 <u>Bid Bond</u>

[Note: Not required when other form of Bidd cashier's check, accompanies bid.]	ler's Security, e.g. cash, certified check or
The makers of this bond are,	, as
Principal, and	Paso de Robles, hereinafter called the City, in TOTAL BID PRICE of the Principal submitted ment of which sum in lawful money of the United rselves, our heirs, executors, administrators,
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUC accompanying bid dated September 12, 20 2 Project.	
If the Principal does not withdraw its Bid within the if the Principal is awarded the Contract and provid Contract Documents; then this obligation shall be in full force and effect.	les all documents to the City as required by the
Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates an alteration or addition to the terms of the Contract this bond, and Surety does hereby waive notice of	Documents shall in affect its obligation under
In the event a lawsuit is brought upon this bond by shall pay all litigation expenses incurred by the C fees, court costs, expert witness fees and expens	ity in such suit, including reasonable attorneys'
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above-bound part several seals this 12 day of September each corporation.	ies have executed this instrument under their every, 20_23, the name and corporate seal of
(Corporate Seal)	Contractor/ Principal
	*By Weston Arthurs WA
	Title President
(Corporate Seal)	Surety
	By Attorney-in-Fact
(Attach Attorney-in-Fact Certificate)	Title

BID FORM

1.2 Bid Bond

[Note: Not required when other form of Bidder's Security, e.g. cash, certified check or cashier's check, accompanies bid.]

The makers of this bond are, <u>AAAA ENGINEERING CONTRACTING, INC.</u>, as Principal, and <u>CONTRACTORS BONDING AND INSURANCE COMPANY</u> as Surety and are held and firmly bound unto the City of EI Paso de Robles, hereinafter called the City, in the penal sum of TEN PERCENT (10%) OF THE TOTAL BID PRICE of the Principal submitted to CITY for the work described below, for the payment of which sum in lawful money of the United States, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH that whereas the Principal has submitted the accompanying bid dated <u>SEPTEMBER 14</u>, 20 <u>23</u>, for Paso Robles Drainage Improvement Project.

If the Principal does not withdraw its Bid within the time specified in the Contract Documents; and if the Principal is awarded the Contract and provides all documents to the City as required by the Contract Documents; then this obligation shall be null and void. Otherwise, this bond will remain in full force and effect.

Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that no change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the terms of the Contract Documents shall in affect its obligation under this bond, and Surety does hereby waive notice of any such changes.

In the event a lawsuit is brought upon this bond by the City and judgment is recovered, the Surety shall pay all litigation expenses incurred by the City in such suit, including reasonable attorneys' fees, court costs, expert witness fees and expenses.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above-bound parties have executed this instrument under their several seals this <u>12TH</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u>, 20 <u>23</u>, the name and corporate seal of each corporation.

(Corporate Seal)	AAAA ENGINEERING CONTRACTING, INC. Contractor/ Principal
	Ву
	Title_WESTON T. ARTHURS, PRESIDENT CONTRACTORS BONDING AND INSURANCE COMPANY
(Corporate Seal)	By Man O. Latarota
(Attach Attorney-in-Fact Certificate)	Attorney-in-Fact Title MARK D. IATAROLA, ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

BID FORM

Notary Ack	nowledgment
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate only the identity of the individual who signed document to which this certificate is attached, and no truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	icate d the t the
me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the e	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed
the instrument.	ws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.	VITNESS my hand and official seal.
ОРТ	TIONAL
	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reattachment of this form to another document.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer	Bid Bond
Title(s) □ Partner(s) □ Limited	Title or Type of Document
☐ General ☐ Attorney-In-Fact ☐ Trustee(s)	Number of Pages
☐ Guardian/Conservator ☐ Other: Signer is representing: Name Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)	Date of Document
	Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

NOTE: This acknowledgment is to be completed for Contractor/Principal.

BID FORM

Notary Ackn	owledgment
A notary public or other officer completing this certification verifies only the identity of the individual who signed to document to which this certificate is attached, and not truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	ate he he
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF	
On, 20, before me,	Notary Public, personally
appeared	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are sul me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/th signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the ent the instrument.	eir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws is true and correct.	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WI	FNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary Public	
ОРТІС	DNAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it read and could prevent fraudulent removal and rea	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document ttachment of this form to another document.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
□ Individual □ Corporate Officer	I
Title(s)	Title or Type of Document
□ Partner(s) □ Limited □ General □	Number of Pages
□ Attorney-In-Fact	Number of Fages
 □ Trustee(s) □ Guardian/Conservator □ Other: Signer is representing: Name Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies) 	Date of Document
	Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

NOTE: This acknowledgment is to be completed for the Attorney-in-Fact. The Power-of-Attorney to local representatives of the bonding company must also be attached.

END OF BID BOND

	A ALL-PURPOSE	ACKNOWLEDGM	ENT CIVIL CODE § 118
			verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document ess, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of Calif	ornia		1
County of	SAN DIEGO		S
On	9/12/2023	before me, _	SANDRA FIGUEROA, NOTARY PUBLIC
	Date		Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally ap	ppeared		MARK D. IATAROLA Name(s) of Signer(s)
to the within i authorized ca	nstrument and ack pacity(ies), and tha	nowledged to me t	ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ are subscribed hat he/ she/they executed the same in his/ her/their gnature(s) on the instrument the person(s) , or the entity the instrument.
Nav.	SANDRA F COMM. # : SAN DIEGO NOTARY PUBLIC	2334108 COUNTY C-CALIFORNIA	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Ì	MY COMMISSI SEPTEMBEI		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Disco	Notes Continuedos	Characa Albarra	Signature
Place :	Notary Seal and/or	·	Signature of Not g ry Public
			n deter alteration of the document or is form to an unintended document.
Description	n of Attached Do	cument	
Document I			Number of Pages:
Capacity(ie	ther Than Named es) Claimed by Si ime: MARK D. IA1	gner(s)	Signer's Name:
		:	□ Corporate Officer – Title(s):
	- □ Limited □ Ge		□ Partner – □ Limited □ General
☐ Individua☐ Trustee☐ Other: ☐	□ Gu	torney in Fact ardian of Conservato	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact r ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conservator ☐ Other:
Signer is Re	epresenting:		Signer is Representing:

POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company

9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. Peoria, IL 61615 Phone: 800-645-2402

Know All Men by These Presents:

That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to the bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by the approving officer if desired.

together, the "Company") do hereby make, constitute and appoint:	
Mark D. Iatarola, John G. Maloney, Helen Maloney, Sandra Figueroa, Trac	cy Lynn Rodriguez, jointly or severally
in the City of Escondido, State of California full power and authority hereby conferred, to sign, execute, acknowledge bonds and undertakings in an amount not to exceed (_\$25,000,000.00) for any single obligation.	and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, in general, any and all
The acknowledgment and execution of such bond by the said Attorney in executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Compa	Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if such bond had been ny.
RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insuran following is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Board of	ce Company, as applicable, have each further certified that the Directors of each such corporation, and is now in force, to-wit:
"All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligati the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treas of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Sec Attorneys in Fact or Agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, pol seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by fa	urer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board cretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint icies or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate s, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the RLI Insurance Company and/or Con caused these presents to be executed by its respective <u>Vice Presi</u> November , 2022.	tractors Bonding and Insurance Company, as applicable, have dent with its corporate seal affixed this
SEAL SEAL	By: Barton W. Davis Vice President
State of Illinois SS	102
County of Peoria	CERTIFICATE
On this 15th day of November, 2022, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Barton W. Davis, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorney as the aforesaid officer of the RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation.	I, the undersigned officer of RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney is in full force and effect and is irrevocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution of the Company as set forth in the Power of Attorney, is now in force. In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company this 12TH day of SEPTEMBER, 2023
By: Catherine D. Glover Notary Public	RLI Insurance Company Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company
CATHERINE D. GLOVER OFFICIAL SEAL PUBLIC F Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires My Commission Expires	By: Deffrey Defick Corporate Secretary

BID FORM

1.3 List of Subcontractors

In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act Chapter 4 (commencing at Section 4100), Part 1, Division 2 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California and any amendments thereof, Bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and the location of the place of business, (b) the California contractor license number, (c) the DIR public works contractor registration number unless exempt pursuant to Labor Code Sections 1725.5 and 1771.1, and (d) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Bidder in or about the construction of the work or improvement to be performed under this Contract in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (0.5%) of the Bidder's Total Bid Price. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves the construction of streets and highways, then the Bidder shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Bidder in or about the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (0.5%) of the Bidder's Total Bid Price or \$10,000, whichever is greater. No additional time shall be granted to provide the below requested information.

If a Bidder fails to specify a subcontractor or if a contractor specifies more than one subcontractor for the same portion of work, then the Bidder shall be deemed to have agreed that it is fully qualified to perform that portion of work and that it shall perform that portion itself.

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License No.	DIR Registration Number	% of Work

BID FORM

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License No.	DIR Registration Number	% of Work
			.4		
				и	
/Attack additions	al sheets if necessary				

				- X	
(Attach additiona	I sheets if necessary)			2
Name of Bidder AAAA Engineering Contracting, inc. Signature					
Name and Title Weston Arthurs - President					
	mber 13,2				
82477.07000\306789	931.1	-28-		00 41 43 – BID F	ORMS

BID FORM

1.4 <u>Bidder Information and Experience Form</u>

ARTICLE 1. INFORMATION ABOUT BIDDER

(Indicate not applicable ("N/A") where appropriate.)

NOTE:			lder is a joint vies to the joint		s shall be duplicated, and information provided
1.	0	Name	of Bidder:	AAAA En	gineering Contracting, inc.
2.	0	Туре, і	if Entity:CC	rporation	<u>on</u>
3.	0	Bidder	Address:	2726 Pox	o Road Templeton, Ca 93465
	Y	nail	P.O. BOX	3240 At	ascadero, ca 93423
					900.460.6699
			nile Number		Telephone Number
		ack	aaenaa	ontine	@gmail.com
		Email .	Address O		9
4.0	0	How n	nany years ha	as Bidder's or	ganization been in business as a Contractor?
5.0			nany years ha	as Bidder's or	ganization been in business under its present
		5.1	Under what operated?		former names has Bidder's organization
6.0	0	If Bidd	er's organizati	on is a corpora	ration, answer the following:
		6.1	Date of Incor	poration:	February 14, 2018
		6.2	State of Incor	rporation:	California
		6.3	President's N	lame:	Weston Arthurs
		6.4	Vice-Preside	nt's Name(s):	Jesse Arthurs
					
		6.5	Secretary's N	lame:	Jesse Arthurs
		6.6	Treasurer's N	lame:	Jesse Arthurs

BID FORM

	ndividual or a partnership, answer the following:	
7.1	Date of Organization: N/A	_
7.2	Name and address of all partners (state whether general or limited partnership):	
	N/A	
If oth princip	er than a corporation or partnership, describe organization and pals:	name
List ot	ther states in which Bidder's organization is legally qualified to do busin	ness.
(California	
 What	type of work does the Bidder normally perform with its own forces?	
una	derground utilities, Earthwork, concrete,	1
Brid	dges, Storm Damages,	
Has B and w	lidder ever failed to complete any work awarded to it? If so, note when, why:	vhere,
_N,	<i>IA</i>	
been	n the last five years, has any officer or partner of Bidder's organization an officer or partner of another organization when it failed to complet? If so, attach a separate sheet of explanation:	
N/	'A	

BID FORM

Pacific Premier Bank 1144 Morro Street San Luis Obispo, ca 93401	
San Luis Obispo, ca 93401	
Name of Bonding Company and Name and Address of Ag	ent:
Maloney and associates	
435 W. Grand Avenue	
Escondido, ca 92025	

BID FORM

ARTICLE 2. LIST OF CURRENT PROJECTS (BACKLOG)

[**Duplicate Page if needed for listing additional current projects. **]

Project	Description of Bidder's Work	Completion Date	Cost of Bidder's Work
santa Margarita			
Salinas Dam Acce Road Repairs	s poad Repairs	9/ /23	300,446.00
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
		1 1 1 1	

BID FORM

ARTICLE 3. LIST OF COMPLETED PROJECTS - LAST THREE YEARS

[**Duplicate Page if needed for listing additional completed projects. **]

Please include only those projects which are similar enough to demonstrate Bidder's ability to perform the required Work.

Project	Description of Bidder's Work	Completion Date	Cost of Bidder's Work
SANTA BARBARA			
Tepusquet Storm Damage	storm Darnage Repairs Retaining	Wall Aug. 2020	
9			
Pismo Beach Storm Drain	Drain Repairs	June 2022	
			11

BID FORM

ARTICLE 4. EXPERIENCE AND TECHNICAL QUALIFICATIONS QUESTIONNAIRE

Personnel:

The Bidder shall identify the key personnel to be assigned to this project in a management, construction supervision or engineering capacity.

1. List each person's job title, name and percent of time to be allocated to this project:
Weston Arthurs-President 100%. Jesse Arthurs-Vice President
2. Summarize each person's specialized education:
3. List each person's years of construction experience relevant to the project:
4. Summarize such experience:
Bidder agrees that personnel named in this Bid will remain on this Project until completion of all relevant Work, unless substituted by personnel of equivalent experience and qualifications approved in advance by the City.
Additional Bidder's Statements:
If the Bidder feels that there is additional information which has not been included in the questionnaire above, and which would contribute to the qualification review, it may add that information in a statement here or on an attached sheet, appropriately marked:

BID FORM

ARTICLE 5. VERIFICATION AND EXECUTION

These Bid Forms shall be executed only by a duly authorized official of the Bidder:

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing information is true and correct:

mornation is the and correct.
Name of Bidder AAAA Engineering Contracting, Inc.
Signature
Name Weston Arthurs
Title President
Date Sentember 13, 2023

BID FORM

1.5 <u>Non-Collusion Declaration</u>
The undersigned declares:
I am the <u>President</u> of <u>AAAA Engineering</u> , the party making the foregoing Bid, the party making the
The Bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation. The Bid is genuine and not collusive or sham. The Bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to put in a false or sham bid. The Bidder has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any Bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or to refrain from bidding. The Bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the Bid Price of the Bidder or any other Bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the Bid Price, or of that of any other Bidder. All statements contained in the Bid are true. The Bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her Bid Price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, to any corporation, partnership, company, association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid, and has not paid, and will not pay, any person or entity for such purpose.
Any person executing this declaration on behalf of a Bidder that is a corporation, partnership, joint venture, limited liability company, limited liability partnership, or any other entity, hereby represents that he or she has full power to execute, and does execute, this declaration on behalf of the Bidder.
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration is executed on September 13 [date], at Atascaden [city], (alifornia [state].
Name of Bidder APPA Fingureeving Contracting Inc. Signature Weston Arthurs
D -: 'L 1
Title_Westaent

BID FORM

1.6	Iran Contracting Act Certification.
	(Public Contract Code section 2200 et seq.)

As required by California Public Contract Code Section 2204, the Contractor certifies subject to penalty for perjury that the option checked below relating to the Contractor's status in regard to the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 (Public Contract Code Section 2200 et seq.) is true and correct:

The Contractor is not:

- identified on the current list of person and entities engaged in investment activities in Iran prepared by the California Department of General Services in accordance with subdivision (b) of Public Contract Code Section 2203; or
- (2) a financial instruction that extends, for 45 days or more, credit in the amount of \$20,000,000 or more to any other person or entity identified on the current list of persons and entities engaging in investment activities in Iran prepared by the California Department of General Services in accordance with subdivision (b) of Public Contract Code Section 2203, if that person or entity uses or will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran.
- The City has exempted the Contractor from the requirements of the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 after making a public finding that, absent the exemption, the City will be unable to obtain the goods and/or services to be provided pursuant to the Contract.

The amount of the Contract payable to the Contractor for the Project does not exceed \$1,000,000.
Signature:
Printed Name: Weston Arthurs
Title: President
Firm Name: AAAA Engineering Contracting, Inc.
Date: September 13, 2023

Note: In accordance with Public Contract Code Section 2205, false certification of this form shall be reported to the California Attorney General and may result in civil penalties equal to the greater of \$250,000 or twice the Contract amount, termination of the Contract and/or ineligibility to bid on contracts for three years.

BID FORM

1.7 <u>Public Works Contractor Registration Certification</u>

Pursuant to Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1, all contractors and subcontractors that wish to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, or enter into a contract to perform public work must be registered with the Department of Industrial Relations. See http://www.dir.ca.gov/Public-Works/PublicWorks.html for additional information.

No bid will be accepted nor any contract entered into without proof of the contractor's and subcontractors' current registration with the Department of Industrial Relations to perform public work.

Bidder hereby certifies that it is aware of the registration requirements set forth in Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1 and is currently registered as a contractor with the Department of Industrial Relations.¹

Name of Bidder: AAAA Engineering Contracting, Inc.
DIR Registration Number: 1000057402
DIR Registration Expiration: 6/30/2025
Small Project Exemption: Yes or No

Unless Bidder is exempt pursuant to the small project exemption, Bidder further acknowledges:

- 1. Bidder shall maintain a current DIR registration for the duration of the project.
- Bidder shall include the requirements of Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1
 in its contract with subcontractors and ensure that all subcontractors are registered
 at the time of bid opening and maintain registration status for the duration of the
 project.
- 3. Failure to submit this form or comply with any of the above requirements may result in a finding that the bid is non-responsive.

Name of Bidder AAAA Engineering Contracting, inc
Signature
Name and Title Weston Arthurs - President
Dated September 13, 2023

¹ If the Project is exempt from the contractor registration requirements pursuant to the small project exemption under Labor Code Sections 1725.5 and 1771.1, please mark "Yes" in response to "Small Project Exemption."

BID FORM

1.8 Contractor's Certificate Regarding Workers' Compensation.

I am aware of the provisions of section 3700 of the Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.

Name of Bidder AFTAPA Engineering Contracting, Inc.

Signature

Name

Weston Arthurs

Title

President

Dated September 13, 2023

BID FORM

1.9 Site Visit Affidavit.

SITE VISIT AFFIDAVIT

TO BE EXECUTED
BY BIDDER, NOTARIZED AND SUBMITTED WITH BID

State of California))ss.		
County of)		
Weston Arthurs , b Authorized Representative)	eing first duly sworn, deposes and (Contractor's		
says that he or she is President (Title of Representa	of AAAA Engineering Contracting, inc. (Contractor's Name)		
the party making the foregoing bid, has visited the Site of the Work as described in the Contract Documents and has examined and familiarized him or herself with the existing conditions, as well as all other conditions relating to the construction which will be performed. The submission of a bid is Bidder's acknowledgement that it is familiar with conditions at the Site of Work. The Bidder further acknowledges that the site examination has provided adequate and sufficient information related to existing conditions which may affect cost, progress or performance of the Work to prepare a complete and accurate Bid.			
Signature	Name of Bidder Contracting, inc.		
President Title	9/12/23 Date		

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ooooooooooooooooooooooo	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California County of San Luis Obispo San Luith 2000	ss.
	Rebecca Jalving, Notary Public, 8
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
REBECCA JALVING COMM. # 2345344 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. FEB. 05, 2025	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
PLACE NOTARY SEAL IN ABOVE SPACE	NOTARY'S SIGNATURI:
OPTIONAL	INFORMATION \
The information below is optional. However, it may of this form to an unauthorized document.	ay prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER PARTNER(S)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT SHEVES HAFFE DAVID TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT ☐ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	NUMBER OF PAGES
SUBSCRIBING WITNESS OTHER:	DATE OF DOCUMENT
State of the Transfer of the State of the St	OTHER
SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
	SIGNER &
	L <u>E</u> X

BID FORM

1.10 Proposed Major Equipment and Material Suppliers.

PROPOSED MAJOR EQUIPMENT AND MATERIAL SUPPLIERS

PASO ROBLES DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT NO. DPW 23-31

The bidder is required to furnish the following information on major materials and manufacturers. No changes will be allowed in materials or manufacturers without the prior written approval of the Engineer.

Equipment/Material Type	Manufacturer/Supplier Name
1. Class 2 Aggregate Base	Calportland
2. Rock Slope Protection (III, IV, IX)	D. Crye
3. 30" Corrugated HPDE Pipe	<u>Cal-Sierra Pipe</u>
4. 36" Corrugated HDPE Pipe	Cal-Sierra Pipe
5. Precast Catch Basin	MID STATE CONCRETE
6. Portland Cement Concrete	Calportland
	Signature of Bidder
	AAAA Engineering Contracting Inc. Company Name of Bidder